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Birthdays 

Happy Birthday to Connie, Riley, Beau and Jacob who have their Birthdays this week.  We hope 

you have had/will have a lovely day!  Also Huey, Evelyn, Loki, Luna, Harper and Stephanie have 

Christmas holiday Birthdays.  We wish you a Happy Birthday too and hope you have a great day. 

 

Forest School for Pre-School and Year R – Tuesday 10th January 2023. 

 

 
 

Forest School for Pre-School and Year R will commence again on Tuesday 10th January 2023. 

 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 2nd January – Bank Holiday – School closed. 

Tuesday 3rd January – Back to School – No Sports Clubs or Teacher Led Clubs this week. 

Wednesday 4th January –  

Thursday 5th January –  

Friday 6th January –  

 

This week’s merit certificates are 

awarded to;  

 

 

There are no merits this week due to 

the Carol Service. 

 

Merry Christmas everyone! 



Christmas Fayre 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Christmas Lunch 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thank you so much to everyone who contributed to and came to the Christmas 

Fayre on Friday.  It was so busy that we didn’t get chance to take any photos 

while it was on! 

We raised a fantastic £241 to be used to support the children.  It was lovely 

to see so many people there and your support, as always, is much appreciated. 

Everybody enjoyed their Christmas lunch on Tuesday.  It was very busy but lots of 

happy children and staff with full tummies!  Thank you to everyone for your hard 

work in getting the whole School and staff seated at once. 



Christmas Parties 

 

 

 
The children had a great time at their Christmas Parties on Thursday, lots of games, dancing 

and treats. 

 

Out of School Achievements 

 

   
 

 

 

 

 

 

Well done to Rory and Rafferty with their swimming achievements this week.  Rory has 

achieved his Stage 4 Award and Rafferty his 10 metre rainbow distance.  Their families are 

very proud of them, as are we at Buckminster. 

Also well done to Erin who achieved her Level 8 in Gymnastics.  Well done Erin, we are very 

proud of you. 



Dates for your Diary New dates will be added in red. 

Monday 2nd January – Bank Holiday – School Closed. 

Tuesday 3rd January – School opens for the Spring Term – Children back to School – no clubs 

this week. 

Monday 9th January – Teacher Led and Sports Clubs commence – letter will come out with the 

choices on Tuesday 3rd January. 

Monday 9th January – Bronze Young Ambassadors Training 4.00pm-5.15pm, Huntingtower School 

Tuesday 10th January – Forest School commences for Pre-School and Year R. 

Tuesday 10th January – Guitar lessons commence. 

Wednesday 11th January – Piano lessons commence. 

Friday 13th January – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 – letter for the Year 4’s will be sent home on 

the 3rd January. 

Friday 27th January – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Monday 6th February – GB Olympic Swimmer Joe Roebuck Inspire+ Assembly. 

Friday 10th February – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

W/C 13th February – Parents’ Evenings 

Wednesday 15th February – Year R and Year 6 Heights and Weights in School. 

Monday 20th February-Friday 24th February – Half Term. 

Wednesday 1st March – Host Legacy Tour Assembly. 

Thursday 2nd March – Legacy Tour Assembly in Colsterworth. 

Friday 10th March – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Wednesday 15th March – Whole School Rock Kids in School – details to follow 

Friday 17th March – Mother’s Day Service – details to follow. 

Monday 20th March – PGL Half Day trip – Year 6 – details to follow 

Thursday 23rd March – Tempest Photography Class Photographs. 

Friday 24th March – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Friday 31st March – Easter Service – details to follow. 

Friday 31st March – Last day of term for Easter. 

Monday 17th April – School opens for the Summer Term – Children back to School. 

Tuesday 18th April – Jonathan Broom-Edwards Inspire+ Assembly 

Friday 21st April – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Monday 1st May – Bank Holiday – School Closed. 

Friday 5th May – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Monday 8th May – Bank Holiday – School Closed – for the coronation of King Charles III 

W/C 8th May – KS2 SATS week 

Friday 19th May – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

W/C 22nd May – KS1 SATS week 

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June – Half Term. 

W/C 5th June – Year 4 Multiplication Test 

Thursday 8th/Friday 9th June – Year 6 Camp and Twinlakes 

W/C 12th June – SN Review Meetings and Year 1 phonics 

Friday 16th June – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Friday 16th June – Father’s Day Service – details to follow. 

W/C 19th June – Sports Days 

Friday 30th June – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Friday 30th June – Annual Reports sent home. 



W/C 3rd July – Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly 

Friday 7th July – Pre-School Funding end claim date for 15/30 hours free funding. 

Wednesday 12th July – Last day of term for Summer. 

  QR code for the School Website. 

 
 

From us all at Buckminster School, 

may we wish you a Merry Christmas and a 

Happy New Year. 

 


